
Race 1 18:08 500m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 500 STANDARD - DIVISION A

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560
1 CLAIRKEITH LIANA Carl Gardiner
2 JACKTAVERN MOJO Belinda Green
3 BOWMERS SHEERAN (M) Paul Young (Rom)
4 CLOHEENA BOYCE (M) Seamus Cahill
5 VACANT
6 CLONA KODY (W) Richard Rees

Prize Money Today is £7,240 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 2 18:26 285m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 285 MAIDEN SPRINT
For greyhounds that have NOT won an open race at the time of closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560
1 BROADWAY LORD Sean White (Unatt)
2 SIGNORA VELOCE June Harvey
3 ITS NOT WORKING (M) Jamie Kingsley
4 VACANT
5 COPACABANA (W) Derek Knight
6 TELL ON OLIVIA (W) Jamie Kingsley

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 3 18:42 500m Flat (OR3)
CORAL 500 MAIDEN TROPHY - HEAT 1
For greyhounds that have NOT won an open race at the time of closing

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625
1 PATRICIAS GIFT Paul Young (Rom)
2 BLACKSTONE OPERA Seamus Cahill
3 MONTALTO MIST Mattie Richards (Towc)
4 ELA SNIPER Richard Rees
5 BURROWS FIZZ (M) Jason Heath
6 TAYLORSTOWN JET (M) Gemma Byford

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2
Burrows Fizz : NAME CHANGED 19.Nov from Jays Meeka
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 4 18:59 500m Flat (OR3)
CORAL 500 MAIDEN TROPHY - HEAT 2
1st & 2nd in each heat qualify for the final on Thursday 22nd January

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625
1 VENETIAN JOCK John Campbell (Unatt)
2 MONTALTO GLORY Mattie Richards (Towc)
3 JACKPOT BLUE Carl Gardiner
4 HEAD FOR HOME (M) Seamus Cahill
5 LIMP ROCKET (M) Belinda Green
6 UNTOLD AAVE (W) Belinda Green

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3
Limp Rocket : NAME CHANGED 20.Nov from Solid Ger
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 5 19:16 500m Flat (OR3)
CORAL 500 MAIDEN TROPHY - HEAT 3

1st £300, Others £65 Total £625
1 WAITININTHEWINGS Patrick Browne
2 BOWMERS BUDDY Paul Young (Rom)
3 COLD BLOW LANE Jason Heath
4 GLENROCK KING (M) June Harvey
5 GURTEEN DEC (M) John Campbell (Unatt)
6 WASTEHOUSE MIX (W) Belinda Green

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4
Bowmers Buddy : NAME CHANGED 25.Oct from Droopys Hotline
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 6 19:33 695m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 695 STAYERS

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
1 POWERHOUSE DUKE Seamus Cahill
2 SWIFT JARVIS Belinda Green
3 GLENMAVIS Derek Knight
4 INNFIELD FIFI Paul Young (Rom)
5 NEWINN GINGER Patrick Browne
6 RULES FOR SOME Jason Heath

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 7 19:49 500m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 500 BITCHES - DIVISION B
For BITCHES only

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
1 RIOJA MADAM Alfie Herbert
2 SCOOBY THE LADY Richard Rees
3 SUSSEX STORM Jamie Kingsley
4 BANK OF GRANDA (M) Mattie Richards (Towc)
5 BOOM BOOM BULLET (M) Belinda Green
6 RAPIDO ROSIN (W) Paul Young (Rom)

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 8 20:07 695m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 695 MAIDEN STAYERS
For greyhounds that have NOT won an open race over six bends at the time of
closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
1 NAVY BULLET Belinda Green
2 HOPES CANDY Jason Heath
3 BREAK POINT Derek Knight
4 SLIPALONG PEG (M) Belinda Green
5 DAWNCOURT DOLLY (M) Gemma Byford
6 BRIDESIDE BELLE (M) Patrick Browne

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 9 20:24 500m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 500 STANDARD - DIVISION C

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
1 DEADLY RUBEN Gemma Byford
2 ZENITH EZE Richard Rees
3 LETS GO HARRY Jamie Kingsley
4 BURROWS STORM Jason Heath
5 HAT TRICK BUCKO (M) Derek Knight
6 SALLOWGLEN HOPE (W) John Campbell (Unatt)

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 10 20:41 500m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 500 BITCHES - DIVISION C
For BITCHES only

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560
1 HARLEQUIN BEAUTY Seamus Cahill
2 SUSSEX CYCLONE Jamie Kingsley
3 DISTANT DAHLIA Matthew Dartnall (Oxfrd)
4 BARBIE BULLET (M) Belinda Green
5 VACANT
6 ANNADOWN ZARA (W) Patrick Browne

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Meeting 10
BRIGHTON AND HOVE
Final

Thursday, 15 January 2026



Race 11 20:59 500m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 500 STANDARD - DIVISION B

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560
1 TEA FOR ME Derek Knight
2 UNTHINKABLE Seamus Cahill
3 KEEPERHILL DUKE (M) Mattie Richards (Towc)
4 BLARNEY ROY (M) Richard Rees
5 VACANT
6 BEHEMOTH (W) Belinda Green

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

Race 12 21:16 500m Flat (OR)
CORAL WINTER 500 BITCHES - DIVISION A
For BITCHES only

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625
1 UNDERGROUNDNICKY Paul Young (Rom)
2 GINGERS TALI Patrick Browne
3 BALLYDOYLE EILE David Dark
4 LONG RUN Derek Knight
5 GUCCI DETAIL (M) Richard Rees
6 BALLYMAC KINGA (W) Belinda Green

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system


